PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3469865

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VINCENT K. TUOHY	08/03/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE CLEVELAND CLINIC	
Street Address:	9500 EUCLID AVENUE	
City:	CLEVELAND	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44195	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14132962

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)832-7000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617 832 1000

Email: wherron@foleyhoag.com

Correspondent Name: FOLEY HOAG LLP
Address Line 1: 155 SEAPORT BLVD
Address Line 2: PATENT DEPARTMENT

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SBS-00102	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WENDY L. HERRON	
SIGNATURE:	/Wendy L. Herron/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/05/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT_TUOHY#page1.tif

PATENT 503423231 REEL: 036253 FRAME: 0855

ASSIGNMENT

I, Vincent K. Tuohy, for valuable consideration received from **THE CLEVELAND CLINIC FOUNDATION** a non-profit organization located in Cleveland, Ohio, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have sold, assigned, transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

THE CLEVELAND CLINIC FOUNDATION

its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed, in the following patents and patent applications:

- U.S. Provisional Patent Application Number 61/353,464, filed on June 10, 2010;
- U.S. Provisional Patent Application Number 61/353,470, filed on June 10, 2010;
- U.S. Provisional Patent Application Number 61/353,825, filed on June 11, 2010;
- U.S. Patent Application Number 13/157,990, filed on June 10, 2011; and
- U.S. Patent Application Number 14/132,962, filed on June 20, 2011;

as well as all divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application(s) under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention, or under any other available international agreement or under the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said corporation, its successors and assigns.

August 3, 2015

Date

Vincent K. Tuohy

RECORDED: 08/05/2015

PATENT REEL: 036253 FRAME: 0856